NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is given that on Monday, August 14, 2023, the Town of Long Beach Town Council will meet and hold a public hearing at the Long Beach Town Hall, located at 2400 Oriole Trail, Long Beach, Indiana, at 7:00 p.m. The meeting will also be facilitated via Zoom audio/video conferencing, and the link for the virtual meeting platform as well as any additional information regarding the public hearing can be reviewed on the Town's website at: www.longbeachin.org.

The subject of the hearing is the consideration of a proposed Ordinance amending and restating Title IX, Chapter 96, Section 96.01, clarifying and establishing fees for garbage and refuse removal as well as leaf pickup and associated street services.

Copies of the proposed Ordinance is on file for examination before the hearing at the Town Clerk-Treasurer's office and/or on the Town's website. Written objections to the proposal Ordinance filed with the Clerk's office before the hearing will be considered. Oral comments concerning the proposals will be heard, and the hearing may be continued from time to time as deemed necessary.

At the direction of the Long Beach Town Council.

Christopher L. Willoughby, Atty #23392-46 By:

BRAJE NELSON & JANES, LLP Attorney for Long Beach Town Council

126 East 5th Street P.O. Box 1006

Michigan City, Indiana 46360

Telephone: (219) 872-2100 Facsimile: (219) 873-9163